
From: Martin, David
To: Jacobson, Jonathan
Cc: Rosenson, Valerie; Quinones, Matt; Nabel, Susan; Watkins, David
Subject: RE: Resolution Re: Old Police Station
Date: Thursday, September 30, 2021 3:07:46 PM

No problem –
 

David
 
David Martin
Mayor of Stamford
 

From: Jacobson, Jonathan <JJacobson@StamfordCT.gov> 
Sent: Thursday, September 30, 2021 1:43 PM
To: Martin, David <DMartin@StamfordCT.gov>
Cc: Rosenson, Valerie <VRosenson@StamfordCT.gov>; Quinones, Matt
<MQuinones@StamfordCT.gov>; Nabel, Susan <SNabel@StamfordCT.gov>; Watkins, David
<DWatkins1@StamfordCT.gov>
Subject: Resolution Re: Old Police Station
 

Mayor Martin, 

 

Good afternoon, as you recall the Board of Representatives passed Sense of the Board
Resolution No. 40888 relating to the demolition of the Old Police Station on May 3, 2021. A
copy of Resolution No. 40888 is attached hereto for your convenient reference. That
Resolution contemplates, among other things, that the Board of Representatives will transmit
its recommendation for the use of the Old Police Station site to your Office on or before
November 1, 2021. 

 

I was under the impression that this November 1, 2021 deadline was required by City Charter,
which is why that specific date was included in the Resolution. That, apparently, was not the
case. Moreover, the Board's regular meeting in November is scheduled for November 3, and
not November 1, as I had originally anticipated. 

 

As such, I respectfully request that you provide the Board with an additional seven (7) days,
from November 1 to November 8, to provide your Administration with a proposed use of the
Old Police Station consistent with Resolution No. 40888. 

 

Sincerely,
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Jonathan Jacobson
Stamford Board of Representatives
District 12
 
 
 


